WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Albany Parking Commission that a loading zone should be established on the East side of Hill Street beginning at the South driveway entrance to the Boy's Club, located at 1215 South Hill Street, Northerly a distance of sicty feet, said loading zone to be effective for a twenty-four hour period daily, now,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY the Council of the City of Albany that a loading zone to be effective for a twenty-four hour period daily, be established on the East side of Hill Street beginning at the South driveway entrance to the Boy's Club, located at 1215 South Hill Street, Northerly a distance of sixty (60) feet.

DATED this 12th day of April, 1967.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

comiste Isham